201 Written Answers wtafire fewme war fe w wie shrarfaet Aoy (ot Wfio qgaaR) ¢
(¥) dmfrs 78 af wEE@
afveg afeamm wam | wgr dwrfe
qar qAEr wiw gamm ferm 97 ¥g
o 2ad fae srraica a1 w4ifE wg frcex w1 wegEefemaT § R w1 qf 537 & fao 2. 2 fafaaw dvaw Frflt oz wvA ¥ 3 wlefoa Frfas] At wAT &7 FEwaFar ey 1 10
UEAT, 1972 & &1 a< % spafr & fAg
waT &1 favrr o1 foar wor §

(=) war =1 wrfew feoen AR
WTgE FT FA A GFC § —

(i) T ®wrfEmr %o 9500.00
(777 = afeq)

(i) vrearsrgal  w 750.00
iz (aerd &
I, WuW W7
Arer fm 70 av
(5w wifas)

Formulatiesn of District plans by

West Bengal

8211. SHRI GADADHAR SAHA: Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased te state

{a) the guidelines for District plans for States;

(b) whether the West Bengal State Zovernment have started formulation of District plans, 1f so, the outlines of the plan for 1973-74 and the progress made so far in this direction; and

(c) the schemes submitted by West Bengal Government in respect of Birbhum district?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SHRI!
MOHAN DHARIA): (a) Attention is invited to the Statement laid on the Table of the House in reply to lin-
starred Question No. 2396 answered on
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29-11-1972, regarding

Ruidelines
District Plans.

for

(b) Information has been called for from West Bengal Government and will be placed on the Table of the House as goon as received.

(¢) No scheme has been received from the West Bengal Government 1n respect of Birbhum District,

Development of Birbhum District
(W. Bengal)

8212. SHRI GADADHAR SAHA:
Will the M.nister of INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT, SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state.

(a) the development of District of West Bengal;

Birbhum

(b) whether Government pronose to set up any industry in Birbhum District of West Bengal which is a backward District from industrial point of view, and

(c) 1t so, the broad outlines thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DE-
VELOPMENT (SHRI ZIAUR RAH-
MAN ANSARI). (a) to (c). Birbhum is one of the backward districts selected tor grant of concesstonal finance from Financial Institutions for indus. tries started there. The West Benga)
Financial Corporation made a survey of this district in 1970 and suggested the following industries:—

Mulberry cocoons; tassar cocoons, sisal fibre extraction; pulp for straw board. rice bran oil; non edible oil:
brass and bell metals industry; saw mulls, mustard oil mills, ice candy;
semi-mechamsed bakery; poultry feed, printing press; beverage; china clay mining: black sione; quartz and fals-
par, fuller's earth; coal: calendering;
dyeing etc, It is hoped that entrepreneurs and State agencies for promotion of industries will take advantage of these facilities and set up industries in the district. M

